this term 0 23,534,367.30 6,971,483.40 44,052,511.46 74,558,362.16

Decreased
this term 0 4,007,187.14 0.00 6,971,483.40 10,978,670.54

End of term 426,786,359 80,622,488.67 13,360,180.84 102,526,565.06 623,295,593.57
Cause of
change

The premium of
investment of minority
shareholders over share
capital was RMB30
million. The Company
has recognized the
increasing of

RMB19,374,000.00
according to the share
portion; gain/loss from
fluctuation of sellable
financial asset fair value
was RMB1,315,200.55;
the floating gain/loss

from hedging
instruments held at end

of year was
RMB2,845,166.75.

Surplus reserves
was provided at
10% of net profit

after tax.

Increase was the
profit in 2009

III.III.III.III. ParticularsParticularsParticularsParticularsAboutAboutAboutAbout thethethethe CapitalCapitalCapitalCapital ShareShareShareShare andandandand ShareholdersShareholdersShareholdersShareholders

1.1.1.1. StatementStatementStatementStatement ofofofof ChangesChangesChangesChanges inininin SharesSharesSharesShares

In shares
Before the change Changed (+,-) After the change

Amount Proportion
Issuing
of new
shares

Bonus
shares

Transferred
from reserves Others Sub-total Amount Proportion

I. Shares with
conditional
subscription

44,313,321 10.38% -44,248,248-44,248,248 65,073 0.01%

1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal
person shares
3. Other domestic
shares 44,248,248 10.37% -44,248,248-44,248,248 0 0

Incl. Non-
government domestic
legal person shares

44,248,248 10.37% -44,248,248-44,248,248 0 0

Domestic
natural person shares
4. Share held by
foreign investors
Incl. Shares held by
foreign legal persons

Foreign natural
person shares
5. Management shares 65,073 0.01% 65,073 0.01%
II. Shares with
unconditional
subscription

382,473,038 89.62% 44,248,248 44,248,248 426,721,286 99.99%

1. Common shares in
RMB 173,157,655 40.57% 44,248,248 44,248,248 217,405,903 50.94%

2. Foreign shares in
domestic market 209,315,383 49.05% 209,315,383 49.05%

3. Foreign shares in
overseas market
4. Others
III. Total of capital
shares 426,786,359 100.00% 0 0426,786,359 100.00%

Change of conditional shares
in shares

2.2.2.2. ShareShareShareShare placingplacingplacingplacing andandandand listinglistinglistinglisting

(1) As of the end of report term, the Company issued no shares in the market in the past 3 years.

(2) In the report term, the 3rd batch of constrained shares was released in the market and the shares held by
directors, supervisors and executives were frozen at certain portion, thus the share structure has changed, the
total capital shares was still 426,786,359 though.At the beginning of report term, there were 44,313,321
current shares under constrain and 382,473,038 current shares without constrains, while at the end of report